GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal

Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement

Tax Amnesty
TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate

Percent Collected

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2022
OCTOBER 2021
(IN THOUSANDS)

Estimated Actual To Date -
Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase To Date -
Collections Collections Collections 4 Months 4 Months (Decrease) Percent
FY 2022 October 2021 October 2021 July 21-Oct 21 July 21-Oct 21 Over Estimate Collected
111,000 :$ 9,500 6,416 :$ 37,500 $ 32,844 (4,656) 88%
1,473,300 108,200 114,098 457,300 484,126 26,826 106%
2,041,300 152,200 172,349 615,200 685,074 69,874 111%
25,100 3,000 3,015 9,000 9,702 702 108%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
7,550 560 555 2,580 2,517 (63) 98%
164,600 13,700 14,336 56,900 58,217 1,317 102%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
700 70 68 233 387 154 166%
0 0 0 0 (1) (1) 0%
13,400 1,100 1,421 4,900 6,655 1,755 136%
7,600 1,200 1,085 4,090 4,254 164 104%
126,600 30,000 29,554 56,820 59,987 3,167 106%
23,700 1,460 1,581 5,600 6,062 462 108%
160,300 7,200 11,589 48,700 86,870 38,170 178%
11,000 340 191 2,790 741 (2,049) 27%
2,000 100 0 1,240 728 (512) 59%
5,500 400 (398) 1,700 909 (791) 53%
319,700 8,500 19,459 72,300 116,265 43,965 161%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
65,000 5,200 5,964 16,500 19,252 2,752 117%
0 0 17 0 113 113 0%
766 101 101 292 293 1 100%
10,000 200 377 500 558 58 112%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

4,569,616 8§ 343,031 381,778 i 8§ 1,394,145 § 1,575,553 181,408

38,747 $ 181,408
111% 113%

Source:  wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

November 1, 2021



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
OCTOBER 2020 VS OCTOBER 2021
(IN THOUSANDS)

Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 4 Months 4 Months (Decrease)
October 2020 October 2021 July 20-Oct 20 July 21-Oct 21  Over Prior Period
10,541 $ 6,416 | $ 42,211 $ 32,844 § (9,367)

107,296 114,098 458,024 484,126 26,102
159,506 172,349 773,992 685,074 (88,918)

1,564 3,015 7,619 9,702 2,083

0 0 0 0 0
641 555 2,820 2,517 (303)
14,829 14,336 59,856 58,217 (1,639)

0 0 0 0 0

96 68 262 387 125
0 0 5 €)) (6)

1,349 1,421 5,201 6,655 1,454
1,280 1,085 4,294 4,254 (40)

30,145 29,554 57,899 59,987 2,088

1,476 1,581 5,654 6,062 408
10,735 11,589 116,503 86,870 (29,633)
278 191 2,767 741 (2,026)

259 0 340 728 388
479) (398) 6,020 909 (5,111)

10,575 19,459 33,190 116,265 83,075

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

5,278 5,964 16,628 19,252 2,624

0 17 41 113 72

102 101 269 293 24
323 377 1,188 558 (630)

0 0 0 0 0
355,794  § 381,778 $ 1,594,783 $ 1,575,553  $ (19,230)

$ 25,984 $ (19,230)
7% -1%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

-22%
6%
-11%
27%
0%
-11%
-3%
0%
48%
-120%
28%
-1%
4%
7%
-25%
-73%
114%
-85%
250%
0%
0%
16%
176%
9%
-53%
0%
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