STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2022 OCTOBER 2021 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

				Estimated	Actual	To Date -	
	Estimated	Estimated	Actual	Collections	Collections	Increase	To Date -
	Collections	Collections	Collections	4 Months	4 Months	(Decrease)	Percent
SOURCE	FY 2022	October 2021	October 2021	July 21-Oct 21	July 21-Oct 21	Over Estimate	Collected
SOCKEL	112022	0 2000 20 2021	00000012021	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	001, 21 00121	o voi Estimato	00110000
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 111,000	\$ 9,500	\$ 6,416	\$ 37,500 \$	\$ 32,844	\$ (4,656)	88%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,473,800	108,200	114,098	457,300	484,126	26,826	106%
Personal Income Tax	2,041,300	152,200	172,349	615,200	685,074	69,874	111%
Liquor Profit Transfers	25,100	3,000	3,015	9,000	9,702	702	108%
Racing Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,550	560	555	2,580	2,517	(63)	98%
Tobacco Products Tax	164,600	13,700	14,336	56,900	58,217	1,317	102%
Estate Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	700	70	68	233	387	154	166%
Charter Tax	0	0	0	0	(1)	(1)	0%
Property Transfer Tax	13,400	1,100	1,421	4,900	6,655	1,755	136%
Property Tax	7,600	1,200	1,085	4,090	4,254	164	104%
Insurance Tax	126,600	30,000	29,554	56,820	59,987	3,167	106%
Departmental Collections	23,700	1,460	1,581	5,600	6,062	462	108%
Corporation Net Income Tax	160,300	7,200	11,589	48,700	86,870	38,170	178%
Miscellaneous Receipts	11,000	340	191	2,790	741	(2,049)	27%
Miscellaneous Transfers	2,000	100	0	1,240	728	(512)	59%
Interest Income	5,500	400	(398)	1,700	909	(791)	53%
Severance Tax	319,700	8,500	19,459	72,300	116,265	43,965	161%
Telecommunications Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000	5,200	5,964	16,500	19,252	2,752	117%
Video Lottery Transfers	0	0	17	0	113	113	0%
Liquor License Renewal	766	101	101	292	293	1	100%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000	200	377	500	558	58	112%
Tax Amnesty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 4,569,616	\$ 343,031	\$ 381,778	\$ 1,394,145	\$ 1,575,553	\$ 181,408	

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate\$ 38,747\$ 181,408Percent Collected111%113%

Source: wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

November 1, 2021

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES OCTOBER 2020 VS OCTOBER 2021 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

GENERAL REVENUE FUND										
					į	Actual	Actual		To Date -	To Date -
		Actual		Actual	•	Collections	Collections		Increase	% Increase
	Col	lections		Collections		4 Months	4 Months		(Decrease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE	Octob	er 2020	C	October 2021		July 20-Oct 20	July 21-Oct 21	Over	Prior Period	Over Prior Period
Business and Occupation Tax			\$	6,416	\$	42,211	\$ 32,844	\$	(9,367)	-22%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax		07,296		114,098	i	458,024	484,126		26,102	6%
Personal Income Tax	1:	59,506		172,349	į.	773,992	685,074		(88,918)	-11%
Liquor Profit Transfers		1,564		3,015	•	7,619	9,702		2,083	27%
Racing Fees		0		0	i	0	0		0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses		641		555	•	2,820	2,517		(303)	-11%
Tobacco Products Tax		14,829		14,336		59,856	58,217		(1,639)	-3%
Estate Tax		0		0	į	0	0		0	0%
Business Franchise Fees		96		68		262	387		125	48%
Charter Tax		0		0	İ	5	(1)		(6)	-120%
Property Transfer Tax		1,349		1,421		5,201	6,655		1,454	28%
Property Tax		1,280		1,085	1	4,294	4,254		(40)	-1%
Insurance Tax		30,145		29,554	•	57,899	59,987		2,088	4%
Departmental Collections		1,476		1,581		5,654	6,062		408	7%
Corporation Net Income Tax		10,735		11,589	1	116,503	86,870		(29,633)	-25%
Miscellaneous Receipts		278		191	i	2,767	741		(2,026)	-73%
Miscellaneous Transfers		259		0	į.	340	728		388	114%
Interest Income		(479)		(398)	•	6,020	909		(5,111)	-85%
Severance Tax		10,575		19,459		33,190	116,265		83,075	250%
Telecommunications Tax		0		0		0	0		0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer		0		0	•	0	0		0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers		5,278		5,964	i	16,628	19,252		2,624	16%
Video Lottery Transfers		0		17		41	113		72	176%
Liquor License Renewal		102		101		269	293		24	9%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement		323		377		1,188	558		(630)	-53%
Tax Amnesty		0		0		0	0		o´	0%
·					t					
TOTAL	\$ 3:	55,794	\$	381,778	\$	1,594,783	\$ 1,575,553	\$	(19,230)	
							•			
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period			\$	25,984			\$ (19,230)			

7%

-1%